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To, %@D
Shri R.L. Mohanty, Managing Partner
M/s M.G. Mohanty
2A, Forest Park
Bhubaneswar, Odisha-751 009.

Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your Patabeda
Iron & Manganese Mine in Sundargarh District of Odisha, over an extent of 19.425ha-Reg.
Sir,
The following provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 (hereinafter referred as
MCDR, 2017) were found violated in your above mine during inspection on 14.07.2019 by undersigned

accompanied by Shri Chaturbhuja Sahoo, Mines Manager.

Rule | 7__7_7 Nature of Violation observed
34(1) | All digitally prepared plans, sections and print copies kept a
| suitably indexed.

t the mine site have not been

2. In this connection, it is brought to your no—tigﬁgthe above violations constitute an offence punishable
under rule 62 of MCDR, 2017.

3. You are advised to rectify the above violation immediately and intimate the position to this office W{thin 45
(forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.
L% i
(G.C.SETHI)

Deputy Controller of Mines

Not On Criginal
Copy forwarded, for kind information to:

(1) The Controller of Mines (E2) / Indian Bureau of Mines /Kolkata.
(2) The Director of Mines, Directorate of Mines, Government of Odisha, Heads of Department

Bhubaneswar-751 001.
oW (cCseTHI)
Deputy Controller of Mines
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